

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8814-8815/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in CRLA No. 78/2004 & CRLA No. 84/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

KARTIKA @ KIRTAN @ K.C.JENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the application for grant of bail.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 8556 of 2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master