

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8556/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in
of The COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

CRLA No. 84/2004

MADHU PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8814-8815 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P.Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
respondent, the case is adjourned by two weeks.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master