

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 23876

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in CRLA No. 84/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

HALADHAR ROUT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 23876/2010 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A. Sattar, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellant be
released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court in
connection with Sessions Trial No. 158/14/26 of 2002.

Tag with S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 8556 of 2009.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master