

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1047-1048 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KARTIKA @ KIRTAN @ K.C.JENA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. V. Santhana Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinandan Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. V. Santhana Lakshmi, appearing on behalf of Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Advocate-on-Record for appellant Nos.1 and 3 confirms that the legal heirs of appellant No.2 are not be joined. For the purpose, there is need to pass a formal order regarding abatement of appeal by appellant No.2, initially list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. However, it would be appropriate for respondent No.1 - State to verify the status of appellant No.2 and to file Death Certificate on record, without fail.

Item No.109

-2-

Appellant Nos.1 and 3 may also file Death Certificate on record.

A reminder to be sent to the concerned Court for original record in question.

List again on 31.8.2012.

	REGISTRAR	(S.G. SHAH)
--	-----------	-------------