

"

ITEM NO.99

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1047-1048 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

KARTIKA @ KIRTAN @ K.C.JENA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suvinay Dash,adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The death certificate is produced. However, it shows the name of the deceased respondent Upa Sethy. Though the name of the second appellant is Upendra Sethi. Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to clarify.

List the matter on 4.10.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB