

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1049/2010

MADHU PRADHAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA Respondent(s)

(wth office report)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 1047-1048/2010
Crl.A. No. 2223/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sandeep D.Das,adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.1049 & 2223/2010

The office report indicates that these matters have already
been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no
further orders are required to be passed in them.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.22
11:11:44 IST
Reason:

Criminal Appeal No.1047-48/2010

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is
that although by order dated 17.07.2014 of this Court, the Ld.
counsel for the petitioners was given three weeks time as last

chance to comply with the terms of the office report, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB