

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).1047-1048/2010

KARTIKA @ KIRTAN @ KIRTAN CHARAN JENA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Appellant No.2 - Upendra Sethi is stated to have died. In the death certificate, his name has not been typed correctly, but it appears that the death certificate relates to appellant no.2. Hence, the appeal qua appellant no.2 has abated.

In view of the above, the criminal appeal is dismissed qua appellant no.2 as having abated.

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
JULY 24, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1047-1048/2010

KARTIKA @ KIRTAN @ KIRTAN CHARAN JENA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mrs. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant No.2 - Upendra Sethi is stated to have died. In the death certificate, his name has not been typed correctly, but it appears that the death certificate relates to appellant no.2. Hence, the appeal qua appellant no.2 has abated.

In view of the above, the criminal appeal is dismissed qua appellant no.2 as having abated.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR