

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1049/2010

MADHU PRADHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1047-1048/2010 (DIARY NO. 24782/2009) IS  
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR DEFAULT.)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2223/2010 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 1047-1048/2010 (II-B)

Date : 21-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is abated vide order dated 24.7.2017 by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber in Crl.A. Nos. 1047-1048/2010 in respect of respondent No. 2.

Four weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for the appellant and respondent No.1 to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Crl.A. Nos. 1049 and 2223/2010 - These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar