

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1049/2010

MADHU PRADHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA HOME DEPARTMENT SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2223/2010 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 1047-1048/2010 (II-B)

Date : 01-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.
Mr. Philomon Kani, Adv.
Ms. Neha Dobriyal, Adv.
Mr. Simrat Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep D. Das, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant(s) for reconstructing the file as it is submitted that the instructing counsel in Crl.A. No.1049/2010 and Crl.A. 2223/2010 is no more and, therefore, the file could not be traced.

List the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)