

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1049/2010

MADHU PRADHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA HOME DEPARTMENT SECRETARY  
WITH

Respondent(s)

CrI.A. No. 2223/2010 (II-B)

CrI.A. No. 1047-1048/2010 (II-B)

Date : 05-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rajdipa Behura, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Neha Dobriyal, Adv.

Mr. Philomon Kani, Adv.

Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Adv.

Mr. Reyansh Naarang, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, list the matter on 18.03.2026.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) is permitted to file the statement of witnesses, on record.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties to file a short synopsis running into not more than three pages each.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR